
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015329-2021 

Tender

Supply, Installation and maintenance of electric
chargers

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015329

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c354  

Published 5 July 2021, 11:11am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

4 August 2021 - no time specified

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Tim Price

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015329-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015329-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015331-2021


Page 2 to 7

tim.price@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7790615112

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://www.yorkshirewater.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.yorkshirewater.com

I.6) Main activity

Water

mailto:tim.price@yorkshirewater.co.uk
https://www.yorkshirewater.com
https://www.yorkshirewater.com
https://www.yorkshirewater.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Installation and maintenance of electric chargers

Reference number

CM2234

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The tender to source one partner to supply, site survey, install, commission, maintain and
provide ongoing management information for Electric Vehicle Charging Points. 

The scope covers:

- Chargers of all available sizes for commercial vans and electric cars at YWS sites

- Home chargers for fleet vehicles only

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The tender to source one partner to supply, site survey, install, commission, maintain and
provide ongoing management information for Electric Vehicle Charging Points. 

The scope covers:

- Chargers of all available sizes for commercial vans and electric cars at YWS sites

- Home chargers for fleet vehicles only

Advisory includes feasibility study and site surveying

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Up to a further 24 months

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited



Page 5 to 7

Envisaged number of candidates: 1 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Up to a further 24 months

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.14) Additional information

Yorkshire Water use SAP Ariba

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Supplier must be able to provide all the services listed



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

19 July 2021

Changed to:

Date

4 August 2021

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015331-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T20:59:13+0100
	TCPDF




